
Restricted siete 
A.P.101B-1004-3A Page HN1 

FUSELAGE 

PILOT'S CANOPY 

ic. of Fig. 

_ No. quip. 
Ref. No. Part No. Pipi: Description off | Matl. Spec. [yn | and 

1:2:3,436:6:7 um, | index 

92] E.B4.15.503 CANOPY, BILOT's, ASSEMBLY - - A 

! i f {Spares for:— 

8172 | E.B4.15.589 “AR taropy hinge, aft, port, group 1 - C | 46/1 

: Hi : Spares for:— 

2128 | &.B1.15.565 : BUSH; ‘hinge pin 1 S96 C | 46/2 

2129 | E.B2.15.1553 : BUSH; catch pivot 1 S96 Cc | 46/3 

7693 | E.B2.15.2131 : CATCH : 1 $97 or S98 C | 46/4 

2131 | E.B2.15.2255 : HOOK: : 1 S97 or S98 C | 46/5 

2132 | EEAS.1/4G stREW, 6/16" BSF, 120 deg. c’sk head, catch 2 S96 Cc | 46/6 
: : : bush retaining and hook pivot 

4572 | €.B2.15.1625 : SHIM, ‘catch pivot 1 C72 C | 46/7 

2133 | E.B1.15.1057 : WASHER, friction, catch 1 | LFS210r23] C | 46/8 
i or LFB89 

2134 | TERRY : WASHER, spring, hook thrust 2 - Cc | 46/9 

554R -_ 
: Axtéchments: 

8173 | EEAS.95/9E : Bolt, 1/4” BSF, hex. head 3 $97 c | 46/10 
28M/9480017 | AGS.2001/E/1 : Nut stiff; ya" BSF 3 - C | 46/11 

8174 | E.B4.15.590 : ARM, | canopy hinge, aft, starboard, group 1 — G 46/12 

A 3 i : Spares for: - 
2128 | £.B1.15.565 : BUSH: ‘hinge pin 1 S96 Cc | 46/2 

2129 | E.B2.15.1553 : BUSH;; !cdtch pivot 1 S96 C | 46/3 

7693 | E.B2.15.2131 : CATCH : 1 S97 or S98 C | 46/4 

2131 | E.B2.15.2255 : HOOK: : 1] s970rs98 | Cc | 46/5 
2132 | EEAS.1/4G : SCREW, 5/16" BSF, 120 deg. c’sk head, bush 2 S96 Cc | 46/6 

: : retaining and hook pivot 

4572 | €.B2.15.1625 : SHIM, ‘catch pivot 1 L72 C | 46/7 

2133 | E.B1.15.1057 "WASHER, friction, catch 1 | LFS21 or 23 Cc 46/8 

: or LFB89 

2134 | TERRY WASHER, spring, hook thrust 2 - Cc | 46/9 
554R 7 3 

: Aitachments: 
8173 | EEAS.95/9E ; Bolt, 1/4" BSF, hex. head 3 S97 Cc 46/10 

28M/9480017 AGS.2001/E/1 : Nut; stiff; 144" BSF 3 - C | 46/11 

8175 | E.B4.15.643 BAR, fockie, canopy top 1] Titanium c | 46/13 
2 ICI318A 

8176 | E.B4.15.641 : BEARING, pperating rod support, canopy top 1 L65 Cc | 46/14 

i Attachments: 

28D/9435710 | A25/1C : Bolt, 2 BA, hex. head 2 - Cc 46/13 

28M/1278190 | AGS.2001/C/1 : Nut, 2: ‘BA, tiff 2 - C | 46/16 

8177 | ©.B4.15.725 : BEARING, pressure seal, assembly 1 Cc 46/17 

8057 | E.B4.15.671 : BOLT, 5/16" BSF, hex. head, front ‘’Z"* member 1 Titanium Cc } 47/1 

: 1 2 1 ito centre member attachment 1C1314A 
AS.1242/5-1/2C : BOLT: 2BA, 90 deg. c’sk head, aerial 12 _ — | 47/13)" 

‘ if ) tattachment 

E.B4.15.693 : BOLT: 2 BA, 90 deg. c’sk head, special 9 ~ - 
8059 | E.B4.15.695 : BOLT; 2 BA, 90 deg. c’sk head, clamping plate 128] Titanium Cc | 47/14 

: : =! land transparency retaining ICI314A 
8060 | E.B4.15.697 = BOLT; 2 BA, 90 deg. c'sk head, clamping plate 5 Titanium Cc | 47/2 

: : } tand transparency retaining 1C1314A 

8061 | E.B4.15.699 BOLT, 2 BA, 90 deg. c’sk head, clamping plate 16 Titanium Cc |47/15 

: so :and transparency retaining IC1314A 

t 

Restricted



Restricted 

Page HN2 

FUSELAGE 

PILOT’S CANOPY 

. * et] Fe 
Ref. No. Part No. pid di Description oft Matl. Spec. |), , | and 

1:2:3.4'6°6.7 um. | index 

8062 | E.B4.15.701 : BOLT; 2 BA, 90 deg. c’sk head, clamping plate 112] Titanium C | 47/16 

: : : tand transparency retaining ICI314A 

8063 | E.B4.15.705 : BDLT: 22 BA, 90 deg. c’sk head, clamping plate 88 Titanium C | 47/17 

: ich i tf fand transparency retaining ICI314A 

8064 | E.B4.15.1309 :BDET; banjo, flexible hose attachment, canopy 2 DTD423 C | 47/3 

: : : idemisting 

8065 | E.B4.15.1335 BLT: 1/4" BSF, 90 deg. c’sk head, top clamping 1 Titanium C | 47/4 
: : : ‘and pipe clip attachment 

8066 | E.B4.15.1337 : BDLT; ‘aha! BSF, 90 deg. c’sk head, top clamping 10] Titanium Cc | 47/5 
: i f tf iplate attachment ICI314A 

8067 | E.B4.15.1373 BOLT: 2BA, 90 deg. c’sk head, clamping plate 6 Titanium Cc | 47/6 
: : : tand transparency retaining ICI314A 

8068 | E.B4.15.1375 : bur, 2 BA, 90 deg. c’sk head, top clamping 25 Titanium C | 47/18 

; : tplate attachment ICI314A 
8069 | E.B4.15.1377 : BbuT, 2 BA, 90 deg. c’sk head, top clamping 5 Titanium C | 47/7 

tf : iplate attachment 1C1314A 
8070 | E.B4.15.1379 : BOUT; it fari BSF, 90 deg. c’sk head, top clamping 2 Titanium Cc | 47/8 

: i $f 1 tplate attachment IC1314A 
8071 | E.B4.15.523 : BRACKET; :roller, locking bolt suspension, top, 1 - Cc | 46/18 

i i i if igroup 
: tf 1 Consisting of:— 

E.B4.15.519 : BRACKET 1 L65 — | 46/19 

28P/5508 | SP4Z/D6 ‘PIN; shear 2 sg c | 46/20 

28P/9429619 | SP9/C5 : PIN: siilit 2 - c | 46/21 
8072 | £.B4.15.521 : ROLLER 2 L65 Cc | 46/22 

28W/9419405 | SP15/E : : WASHER, 1/4” BSF, plain 2 - Cc | 46/23 
: Aittachmenté:— , 

8073 | E.B4.15.1339 : Bolt, Wat BSF, 90 deg. c’sk head 2 Titanium Cc | 46/24 
: ICI314A 

28M/13017 | A24/ET : Nut ua BSF, thin 2 - Cc 46/25 

8074 | E.B4.15.533 “eRACKET. ‘roller, locking bolt suspension, 1 - C | 46/26 

a: : 3 t forward, top, group 

: $ = Consisting of:— 

8075 | RANSOME & “BEARING, roller 4 - Cc 46/27 

MARLES tot : 

B.10291 : i : 
E.B4.15.531 ‘ BRAC KET 1 L65 — | 46/28 

8076 | GEO. SALTER  CIRCLIP; internal 8 - C | 46/29 

5000-31 : 
‘ Attachments: - 

8077 | E.B4.15.777 : Bolt, 5/16" ‘BSF, 90 deg. c’sk head 2 Titanium Cc 46/30 

Bs ICI314A 
8078 | £.B4.15.1381 : Bolt, 5/16" ‘BSF, 90 deg. c’sk head 3 Titanium C | 46/31 

Ma : ICI314A 
28M/1011470 | A27/GT : Nut, 5/16" BSF, thin 2 = C | 64/32 

28M/13017 | A24/ET : Nut, ua" BEF, thin 3 - C | 46/33 

8079 | E.B4.15.739 : BRACKET, ‘canopy jack pick-up 1 L40 Cc | 46/34 
2152 | £.B2.15.551 : BUSH, rubber, ‘' 4 long transparency securing 174 = Cc | 47/9 

: : : : tbolt sealing 

8080 | E.B4.15.719 : BUSH, : rubber, ** 56 long, transparency securing 174 = Cc | 47/10 

: ; 4 ‘bolt sealing 

E.B4.15.1883 " CASTING, tower edge, port, assembly 1 _ — | 48/1 
; : (Mod. 4292) 

"3 : ! Spares for:— 

8081 E.B4.15.565 ARROW; canopy “locked"’/“unlocked” 1 L59 Cc 48/2 

: : : indicating 

Restricted 

300



801 

Restricted A.L. No. 36 

A.P.101B-1004-3A 

FUSELAGE 

PILOT'S CANOPY 

Page HN3 

Cl. of 
~ | Fig. 

Ref. No. Part No. ; iii Description i Mati. Spec. Ex and 
12:9,4/8:6.7 Lm, | inetex 

8082 | E.B4.15.567 “COVER, § access, canopy locking mechanism 1 - Cc | 48/3 
poi iadjustment, assembly 

‘ Axtachments: - 

28S/1008081 | A33/C10 Sere, 2 BA, c’sk head 8 _ Cc | 48/4 

28N/17103 | AS.4601/2 “INSERT. 3 ‘wire thread, 2 BA x "".18 long 34 = c | 48/5 
28N/17955 | AS.4601/7 : INSERT, 3 wire thread, 1/2" BSF x ".49 long 1 = Cc | 48/6 

28N/18252 | AS.4601/4 : INSERT, wire thread, 5/16" BSF x "'.3 long 1 _ c 

28N/ AS.4601/25 ; INSE RT,; wire thread, 4 BA x ".27 long 10 = C_ | 48/7 

1484469 | E.B4.15.1875 : LEVER, ¢anopy locking mechanism, port, 1 - Cc 
: : :group (Mod. 4292) 

: : : Consisting of:— 

2589 | GEO. SALTER :clReLP, pin retaining 3 = c | 48/8 
5100-25 

8084 | E.B4.15.1345 ‘LEVER 1 $97 c | 48/9 
8085 | E.B4.15.1343 i PEN; shackle 3 $94 Cc | 48/10 

8086 | E.B4.15.537 : ROLLER 2 $98 Cc | 48/11 

E.B4.15.1877 : TUBE, ‘assembly (Mod. 4292) 1 & = 

: Attachiménts:— 
8088 | E.B4.15.673 : Bolt, special, 5/16" BSF, hex. head 1 S96 Cc | 48/12 

28M/13464 | A27/GTL : NUT, 8/16" BSF, L.H. thread, thin, turnbuckle 1 - C | 48/13 
2 ‘locking 

28M/1011470 | A27/GT NUT, §/18" BSF, thin, turnbuckle and 1 - Cc | 48/14 
! : tindicating arrow locking 

8089 | E.B4.15.571 : ROLLER, canopy hook engagement 1 $98 Cc | 48/15 

: Aitdchindnts: - 
8090 | E.B4.15.569 : Bolt: special, 5/16" BSF, c’sk head 1 $97 Cc | 48/16 

28M/1011470 | A27/GT : Nut; 5/16” BSF, thin 1 = c | 48/17 
AGS.1186/6 Meee one, 5/16” dia. 1 = — | 48/18 

8091 | E.B4.15.573 : SHIM, jacninated, front spigot assembly 2 Lamin. C | 48/19 

: i ff talignment Alum. 
8092 | E.B4.15.1537 : SPIGOT, front, port, group 1 _ C | 48/20 

: i ff iConsisting of:— 
8094 | E.B4.15.555 : BOLT,:front, canopy locking 1 $82 c | 48/21 

28S/9419453 | A31/B14 : BOLT; 14 BA, cheese head 1 ~ C | 48/22 

6125 | GEO. SALTER : CIRCLIP, truarc, roller pivot pin retaining 4 - Cc | 48/23 

5100-31 2308 3 
8095 | E.B4.15.553 : FORKiEND, screwed, turnbuckle pick-up 1 $97 Cc | 48/24 
12313 | £.B4.15.1535 : HOUSING, roller 1 $97 c | 48/25 

28M/1006504 | A27/BT : NUT, 4 BA, thin 1 - c | 48/26 

8096 | E.B4.15.1325 : PIN; roller pivot 4 S82 c | 48/27 

28P/862 | SP4Y/D4 : PIN; fark-end attachment 1 - c | 48/29 

28P/1202460 | SP9/C4 : PIN, split, fork-end attachment 1 - c | 48/30 

8075 | RANSOME & : ROLLER 4 - C | 48/28 

MARLES pops 
B.10291 $3.3 ft 

8097 | E.B4.15.557 : SPRING, locking bolt tension 1 DTD215 C | 48/31 

28W/9419405 | SP15/E : : WASHER, 1/4" BSF, thin 1 - C | 48/32 

: Attachments: = 

8098 | E.B4.15.647 : * a BSF, 90 deg. c’sk head 2 Titanium C | 48/33 
: ICI314A 

8099 | E.B4.15.649 : Bot, wa! BSF, 90 deg. c’sk head 1 Titanium Cc | 48/34 |}. 
: IC1314A 

8100 | E£.B4.15.593 Nut; sacha, 1/4" BSF (Make from A27/EP) 3 = Cc | 48/35 
AGS.1186/4 — alibe 1/4" dia. 3 - — | 48/36 

Restricted 



Restricted 

Page HN4 

FUSELAGE 

PILOT'S CANOPY 

|e of Fi 

pas No. quip. ue 
Ref. No. Part No. Piri Description off Mati. Spec. MR. and 

1:2:3,4:6:6:7 Lm, | Index 

8101 | E.B4.15.563 ‘SPIGO, canopy locating, front 1 $95 C | 48/37 
1484471 E.B4.15.1879 “STOP, bpting (Mod. 4292) 1 $517 Cc 

8102 | E.B4.15.551 !TURNBUCKLE, canopy locking mechanism 1 s95 C | 48/38 

q : : iadjustment 

28W/9419476 | SP15/G : WASHER: 5/16” BSF, plain 1 - C | 48/39 

E.B4.15.1884 “CASTING, lbwer edge, starboard, assembly 1 - — |48/40 

: :(Mod. 4292) 

: it iSpares for:— 

8081 E.B4.15.565 ARROW, canopy “locked /unlocked” indicating 1 L59 C |48/2 

8103 | E.B4.15.568 :COVER, access, canopy locking mechanism 1 = C |48/41 

: : adjustment 
: Attachments: — 

28S/14548 | A33/C10 :S¢rew, 2 BA, c’sk head 8 = Cc | 48/4 

28N/17103 | AS.4601/2 INSERT, wire thread, 2 BA x ‘’.18 long 34 - Cc {48/5 

28N/17955 | AS.4601/7 INSERT, ; ‘wire thread, 1/2’ BSF x ''.49 long 1 - Cc | 48/6 
28N/18252 | AS.4601/4 INSERT,} wire thread, 5/16” BSF x "’.3 long 1 - Cc 
28N/ AS .4601/25 INSERT, wire thread, 4 BA x ‘.27 long 10 - — |48/7 

1484470 | E.B4.15.1876 : LEVER, canopy locking mechanism, group 1 = Cc 

:(Mod. 4292) 
‘ :Consisting of:— 

2589 | GEO. SALTER CIRCLIP, pin retaining 3 - Cc .| 48/8 
5100-25 : 

8105 | E.B4.15.1346 ' LEVER 1 $97 c | 48/42 
8085 | £.B4.15.1343 : PEN shackle 3 $94 c | 48/10 
8086 | £.B4.15.537 :RDLLER 2 $98 c | 48/11 

E.B4.15.1877 : ! TUBE ‘assembly (Mod. 4292) 1 - c 
: Attachinents: - 

8088 | E.B4.15.673 ‘Bolt, spedial 5/16” BSF, hex. head 1 S96 Cc | 48/12 

28M/13464 | A27/GTL NUT, 8/18" BSF, L.H. thread, thin turn- 1 ~ Cc | 48/13 

: : ‘buckle locking 

28M/1011470 | A27/GT : NUT, 8/16" BSF, thin, turnbuckle and 1 - Cc | 48/14 

: ‘indicating arrow locking 

8089 | £.B4.15,571 : ROLLER; canopy hook engagement 1 $98 C | 48/15 
' Aitachments: - 

8090 | E.B4.15.569 : Bolt, special, 5/16” BSF, c’sk head 1 S97 Cc | 48/16 
28M/1011470 | A27/GT Nut; 5/16" BSF, thin 1 - Cc | 48/17 

AGS.1186/6 ! Wesher, seating, 5/16" dia. 1 - — | 48/18 

8091 | E.B4.15.573 ‘SHIM, Jarninated, front spigot assembly 2 Lamin. Cc | 48/19 

: o: ot ! talignment Alum. 

8093 | E.B4.15.1538 : SPIGOT, 3 front, starboard, group 1 - Cc | 48/43 
a ie : Consisting of :— 

8094 | E.B4.15.555 : BOLT,‘front, canopy locking 1 $82 c | 48/21 
28S/9419453 | A31/B14 : SCREW, 4 BA, cheesehead 1 - Cc 48/22 

6125 | GEO. SALTER ene, truarc, roller pivot pin retaining 4 = Cc | 48/23 

5100-31 a 
8095 | E.B4.15.553 ! FORK:END, screwed, turnbuckle pick-up 1 S97 Cc 48/24 

12314 | E.B4.15.1536 : HOUSING, roller 1 $97 Cc | 48/44 
28M/1006504 | A27/BT ‘NUT, 4 BA, thin 1 - C | 48/26 

8096 | £.B4.15.1325 : PEN, raller pivot 4 $82 c | 48/27 
28P/862 | SP4Y/D4 : PIN, fork-end attachment 1 _ c | 48/28 

28P/1202460 | SP9/C4 : PEN; : split, fork-end attachment 1 - Cc | 48/29 

8075 | RANSOME & : ROLLER 4 - Cc |48/30 

MARLES Peg 
B.10291 

Restricted 

802



803 

Restricted A.L. No. 36 

A.P.101B-1004-3A Page HNS 

FUSELAGE 

PILOT'S CANOPY 

ae No. [cr of “? 
Ref. No. Part No. pibgi Description off Mati. Spec. MR. and 

1:2:3:415:6:7_ im, | 

8097 | E.B4.15.557 SPRING, locking bolt tension 1 DTD215 C | 48/31 

28W/9419405 | SP15/E : WASHER, 1/4" BSF, thin 1 - C | 48/32 

: Attachndnts: - 
8098 | -E.B4.15.647 : Bplt 1747 BSF, 90 deg. c’sk head 2 Titanium C | 48/33 

: ICI314A 
8099 | E.B4.15.649 bre wat BSF, 90 deg. c’sk head 1 Titanium C | 48/34 

; ICI1314A 
8100 | E.B4.15.593 : Nut: arectel 1/4” BSF 3 - C | 48/35 

28F/9428450 | AGS.1186/4 i Seal bbndled, 1/4” dia. 3 - Cc 

8101 | E.B4.15.563 :sP1GOF, canopy locating, front 1 $95 C | 48/37 
1484471 E.B4.15.1879 : STOP, 3 spting (Mod. 4292) 1 $517 c 

8102 | E.B4.15.551 : TURNBUCKLE, canopy locking mechanism 1 S95 C | 48/38 

: : } tadjustment 

28W/9419476 | SP15/G : ! WASHER, 5/16” BSF, plain 1 - C | 48/39 

8106 | E.B4.15.655 : CHANNEL,: ‘sealing, rear, lower edge casting, port 1 L65 Cc | 49/1 
: Attachménts: - 

8107 | E.B4.15.683 : Bolt, 2. BA, hex. head 17 - Cc | 49/2 
8108 | E.B4.15.685 : Bolt, 2:BA, hex. head 1 _ Cc | 49/3 

8109 | E.B4.15.687 : Bolt, 2BA, hex. head 2 - Cc | 49/4 

8110 | £.B4.15.713 : Bolt, 4BA, hex. head 2 - c | 49/5 
28M/10338 | AGS.2002/B/2 : Nut; stiff; 4: ‘BA, thin 19 - Cc | 49/6 

8111 | E.B4.15.715 : Sérew,: 4 BA, 90 deg. c’sk head 8 - Cc | 49/7 

8112 | E.B4.15.717 : Screw, ‘4 BA, 90 deg. c'sk head 19 = c | 49/8 

4101/6/ 1/4 : Strew,; ‘PK, §elf-tapping 2 - — | 49/9 

28W/9419474 | SP15/B ee 4BA, thin 10 - Cc | 49/10 

8113 | E.B4.15.656 : CHANNEL ‘sealing rear, lower edge casting, 1 L65 Cc | 49/11 
: : ‘ starboard 
| Aitdchiments: = 

8107 | E.B4.15.683 : Bolt, 2:BA, hex. head 17 - Cc | 49/17 
8108 | E.B4.15.685 : Bolt, 2:BA, hex. head 1 - Cc | 49/3 

8109 | E.B4.15.687 : Bolt, 2:BA, hex. head 2 _ Cc | 49/4 
8110 | E.B4.15.713 : Bolt, 4:BA, hex. head 2 - C | 49/5 

28M/10338 | AGS.2002/B/2 : Nut; stiff; 4:BA, thin 19 - Cc 49/6 

8111 | E.B4.15.715 : Screw,'4 BA, 90 deg. c’sk head 8 - Cc | 49/7 

8112 | E.B4.15.717 : Sérew,:4 BA, 90 deg. c’sk head 19 = Cc | 49/8 
4101/6/ 1/4 : Screw, :PK, gelf-tapping 2 - — | 49/9 

28W/9419474 | SP15/B i Woshet, 4BA, thin 10 - Cc 49/10 

EEAS.143/7 : cLib, pipe canopy demisting pipes attachment 5 L72 Cc | 50/1 

8114 | E.B4.15.1305 : CONNECTION, special bulkhead, canopy 4 L65 Cc 50/2 

it > ! tdemisting 

8115 | E.B4.15.677 COUPLING, pipe, inner transparencies, canopy 4 L65 c | 50/9 
ot : + %demisting 

8116 | E.B4.15.1463 i FORK:END, screwed, canopy locking mechanism, 1 S96 Cc | 50/4 

: : top 

8117 | E.B4.15.1307 GASKET, séaling, special bulkhead pipe 4 | Neo-K-Tex Cc | 50/5 

: : | teonnection Grade Am 

8118 | E.B4.15.1221 ied! flexible, canopy demisting 2 - Cc | 50/6 

- : MEMBER, Centre, assembly (E.B4.15.513) _- - - 
Py as : | Spares for:— 

8119 | E.B4.15.517 : BUSH | : 1 L40 c | 49/12 

28N/ AS.4614/15 “INSERT, | a” BSF 1 - — | 49/13 

Restricted 



Restricted 

Page HN6 

FUSELAGE 

PILOT'S CANOPY 

lc of Fig. 

Ref. No. Part No iii Description NO.) Mati. Spec. [E94!P) ana 
. ee Ss 8 ks off M.R. 

1 2:3:4:6:6:7 LM, | Index 

28M/14766 | A24/JT : NUT, iboktri 3/8'' BSF, thin, canopy locking 1 - C 50/7 

: } i 2 imechanism, top 

8120 | E.B1.15.469 : NUT, special, 7/8" BSF, demisting pipe coupling 4 L65 Cc {50/8 

; tretaining 

8121 | E.B4.15.709 : NUT, specias, 2 BA. clamping plate and 36} BAC.M37 C |47/19 

. : 3 transparency attachment bolt securing 

8122 | E.B4.15.711 NUT, specias, 2 BA, clamping plate and 54} BAC.M37 C | 47/20 

: transparency attachment bolt securing 

8123 | E.B4.15.1383 NUT, special, 1/4" BSF, top clamping plate 10} BAC.M37 Cc {47/21 

: : $ tattachment bolt securing 

8124 | E.B4.15.729 : PACKING, operating rod support bearing, top 1 £72 C | 46/35 

8125 | E.B4.15.1393 : PACKENG, roller bracket assembly, top 1 L72 C | 46/36 

E.B4.15.667 PIPE, air; ibdtween inner and outer 1 L54 — |50/3 

: : transparencies, port 

E.B4.15.668 : PIPE, air; bétween inner and outer 1 L54 — 150/10 
: : transparencies, starboard 

8126) E.B4.15.679 ‘pipe, assembly, demisting return, canopy top 1 L54 C | 50/11 

8127 | E.B4.15.1303 : PIPE. assembly, demisting supply, canopy top, 1 L54 C | 50/12 

‘ ‘rear 

E.B4.15.651 : PLATE, clamping, outer, transparency retaining, 1 L65 — |49/14 

tas : f tport 

E.B4.15.652 : PLATE, Clamping, outer, transparency retaining, 1 L65 — 149/15 

: : : starboard 

E.B4,15.1593 : PLATE, back, jettison gun ramp, port 1 $510 — |50/16 

E.B4.15.1594 : PLATE, back, jettison gun ramp, starboard 1 $510 — |50/17 

E.B4.15,.1385 : PLATE, clamping, outer, transparency retaining, 1 L65 — 149/16 

: ‘ canopy top 
E.B4.15.1395 : PLATE, Sealing, jettison gun ramp, port 1 L72 — |50/18 

E.B4.15.1396 : PLATE, sealing, jettison gun ramp, starboard 1 L72 — |50/19 
8128 | E.B4.15.1333 : PLUG: } canapy slinging point sealing 3 L65 C | 49/17 

8129 | E.B2.15.1485 i PLUG; ; sealing, canopy interspace cleaning 2 DTD846 C | 49/18 

: : : (Pre-Mod. 2392) or 838 

21759 | E.F3.15.605 : PLUG; séaling, canopy interspace cleaning 2 Neoprene Cc | 49/19 

: : (Mod. 2392) 

E.B4.15.1327 : POCKET, air inlet, canopy demisting 2 Bostik — 150/20 
= : PDINT, sjinging, port (E.B4.15.1329) - - - 

3 : ! Spares for:— 
28N/ AS.4614/15 “INSERT: :wire thread, 1/4’ BSF x '’.37 long 1 - — | 49/20 

- POINT, slinging, starboard (E.B4.15,1330) - - - 
' : i! : Spares for:— 

28N/ AS.4614/15 : : INSERT; wire thread, 1/4’’ BSF x ‘’.37 long 1 - — | 49/13 
E.B4.15.1283 : RAMP, canopy jettison gun, port 1 $1 — | 50/21 

Attachments: - 
8059 | E.B4.15.695 : Blt : <1 90 deg. c’sk head 2 Titanium C | 50/22 

- ICI314A 
10092 | EEAS.134/1B Bolt, 4 BA, ‘90 deg. c’sk head 4 $97 Cc | 50/23 

28M/1006504 | A27/BT : Nut, 4 BA, thin 4 - Cc | 50/24 

28W/9419486 | SP16/B 1 = Cc | 50/25 : Wabet, 4 BA, piain 

Restricted 

804



805 

Restricted A.L. No. 36 

A.P.101B-1004-3A Page HN7 

FUSELAGE 
PILOT'S CANOPY 

| * Eat] Fe Ref. No. Part No. Pid di: Description off Mati. Spec. MR. and 

. 1:2:3:476:6:7 Lm, | Index 

E.B4.15.1284 : RANE; céndey jettison gun, starboard 1 $1 — | 50/26 
: Attdehments: - 

8059 | E.B4.15.695 : Bolt zh, A, Bo deg. c’sk head 2 Titanium Cc | 50/22 

: ICI314A 

3210 | EEAS.134/2F ‘pole 4:BA, A, pO deg. c’sk head 4 $97 C | 50/27 

28M/1006504 | A27/BT : Nut; 4BA, thin 4 - C | 50/24 

28W/9419486 | SP16/B {Monet 4BA, plain 1 - C | 50/25 

8130 | E.B4.15.1161 : RING, sedlite aerial mounting 1 Natural C | 50/28 
: : : Rubber 
: : S/H 40-45 

8131 | E.B4.15.1281 : RING ‘packing aerial mounting 1 L65 C {50/29 
8132 | E.B4.15.835 ROB, opérating, canopy locking bolt, top 1 - C | 50/30 
8133 | E.B4.15.579 : SPIGOT, } year, canopy locating 2 S97 Cc | 49/21 
8134 | E.B4.15.663 : SPIGOT, 3 side, canopy locating 4 $97 Cc | 49/22 

, ! Aktachinents:— 
28M/13017 | A24/ET ie “ BSF, thin 4 - Cc | 49/23 

8135 | E.B4.15.721 SPRING, jaan rod thrust, canopy top 1 DTD239 — 150/31 | 

E.B4.15.807 : TRANSPARENCY, port, assembly 1 = — | 47/11 

E.B4.15.808 : TRANSPARENCY, starboard, assembly 1 - — 147/12 

8136 | E.B4.15.525 : TUBE} forward, canopy locking mechanism, top 1 - C 150/32 

: Attachinénté: - 
28FP/5508 | SP4Z/D6 : Pin, ‘shear, 1/4" dia. 2 - C | 50/33 | 

28P/1202460 | SP9/C4 Pin, split : 2 - C | 50/34 5 
28W/9418921 | SP13/E sViebee, wat BSF, plain 2 - C | 50/35 

8137 | E.B4.15.629 : TUBE; ae locking mechanism, top 1 - C | 50/36 | 
2173 | E.B2.15.1499 WASHER, special, canopy demisting pipe 4 Natural C | 50/37} 

: : } f teonnection Rubber 
8138 | E.B4.15.1359 : WASHER, special, canopy demisting pipe 4 L44 c |50/38 | 

: ;connection 

Restricted 



This file was downloaded 
from the RTFM Library.

Link: www.scottbouch.com/rtfm

Please see site for usage terms,
and more aircraft documents.

https://www.scottbouch.com/rtfm

